Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CLOROX COMPANY		01/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARIO FELIX DE LA GUARDIA	
Street Address:	5740 SW 4TH COURT	
City:	PLANTATION	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33317	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78191965	SPRAYMO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)316-9368

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9543169368
Email: mario@fizzmo.com

Correspondent Name: MARIO F DE LA GUARDIA Address Line 1: 5740 SW 4TH COURT

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIO F DE LA GUARDIA
Signature:	/MARIO DE LA GUARDIA/
Date:	03/17/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM-ASSIGNMENT-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0283

900101791

> \$40,00 7819⁻

source=TM-ASSIGNMENT-2#page1.tif source=EXHIBIT-4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0284

Form of Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made from The Clorox Company, a Delaware Corporation, having a principle place of business at 1221 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94612 ("Assignor") to Mario de la Guardia, Jr., an individual of 5740 SW 4thy Court, Plantation, FL 33317 ("Assigee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (hereinafter the "Marks") shown on Exhibit 4 to the Termination of Agreement and Amendment ("TAA") made and entered into as of March 9, 2007 between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof, together with the whole of the good will of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registration of the Marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the TAA and this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same of its own use an benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Trademarks by executing, verifying, acknowledging, and delivering all such further papers, including files in Assignor's possession for the Trademarks and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Trademarks in any and all countries, and to vest title hereto in Assignee or Assignee's successors and assigns.

The Clorox Company (Assignor)

Name Arola Hilt

Title: VP , Corp. Secretary

Address: 1221 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94612

Date: 1/11/08



State of California before me. personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/theix authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(a) on the SHEENA R. REED instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1736797 which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. iolary Public - Calllamia Alameda County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws /Comm. Bookse May 2, 2011 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seat Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual □ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ Gen ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-809-976-6827

Chert.

Signer Is Representing:

□ Other:

Signer is Representing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0286

EXHIBIT 4

LISTING OF TRADEMARKS

Mark Country Serial Number Filing Date

RECORDED: 03/17/2008

SPRAYMO US 78/191965 December 12, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0287